

61 866.2

62 866.2

63

64 1020

866.2

SANITARY SEWER POST TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"-15")

SANITARY SEWER POST TELEVISION INSPECTION (18"-24")

WATER MAIN BREAKS/LEAK REPAIRS

SANITARY SEWER POST TELEVISION INSPECTION (30" AND LARGER)

Tabulation of Bids Solicitation No : CO-00060 Job # : 13-2506 Proposal : C-12 Donaldson Terrace Time And Date : 9:00 AM August 9, 2016 PO Box 2994, San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

CO-00060 - 4_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP CO-00060 - 3_FACILITIES REHAB CO-00060 - 1_SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO INC CO-00060 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING Unit Price Line Item No Item Description Unit Total Ar Total Amount Total A Unit Price Quantity Unit Price Unit Price Total A 103.1 REMOVE CONCRETE CURE LF \$1,856.00 \$928.00 1 928 \$3.00 \$2,784.00 \$10.00 \$9,280.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 2 103.3 REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS SF 2,228 \$1.00 \$2,228.00 \$3.00 \$6,684.00 \$1.00 \$2,228.00 \$3.00 \$6,684.00 3 GAL \$11,753.00 202 PRIME COAT 1,679 \$4.50 \$7,555.50 \$50.00 \$83,950.00 \$5.00 \$8,395.00 \$7.00 4 203 TACK COAT GAL 843 \$4.00 \$3,372.00 \$50.00 \$42,150.00 \$5.00 \$4,215.00 \$7.00 \$5,901.00 5 205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (3" THICK) SY 2.084 \$16.00 \$33.344.00 \$30.00 \$62.520.00 \$16.00 \$33.344.00 \$21.00 \$43,764.00 6 208 SALVAGING, HAULING, & STOCKPILING REC. ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" THICK) SY 2,084 \$7.00 \$14,588.00 \$20.00 \$41,680.00 \$7.00 \$14,588.00 \$10.00 \$20,840.00 7 239 MICRO-SURFACING SY 23,632 \$5.15 \$121,704.80 \$10.00 \$236,320.00 \$7.00 \$165,424.00 \$5.00 \$118,160.00 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 8 LF 500.4 928 \$22.00 \$20,416.00 \$35.00 \$32,480.00 \$30.00 \$27,840.00 \$20.00 \$18,560.00 9 502.1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK - CONVENTIONALLY FORMED SY 380 \$50.00 \$19,000.00 \$80.00 \$30,400.00 \$60.00 \$22,800.00 \$62.00 \$23,560.00 10 507 CHAINLINK FENCE LF 567 \$20.00 \$11.340.00 \$20.00 \$11.340.00 \$50.00 \$28.350.00 \$40.00 \$22.680.00 11 511.3 REPLACE PAVEMENT - 10" ATB WITH 2" HMAC (TYPE D) SY \$56.00 \$339,640.00 \$60.00 \$120.00 \$727,800.00 \$84.00 \$509,460.00 6,065 \$363,900.00 12 511.3 REPLACE PAVEMENT - 10" ATB WITH 3" HMAC (TYPE D) SY 851 \$78.00 \$66,378.00 \$80.00 \$68,080.00 \$120.00 \$102,120.00 \$100.00 \$85,100.00 13 515.1 TOPSOIL (4") CY 51 \$40.00 \$2,040.00 \$50.00 \$2,550.00 \$30.00 \$1,530.00 \$36.00 \$1,836.00 14 516 SODDING SY 2,267 \$8.00 \$18,136.00 \$20.00 \$45,340.00 \$5.00 \$11,335.00 \$7.00 \$15,869.00 15 530 BARRICADE/SIGN/TRAFFIC HANDLING LS \$5.000.00 \$5.000.00 \$50.000.00 \$50.000.00 \$60.000.00 \$60.000.00 \$37.000.00 \$37.000.00 LF 16 535.1 4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE 4,940 \$1.05 \$5,187.00 \$4.00 \$19,760.00 \$1.25 \$6,175.00 \$2.00 \$9,880.00 \$12,564.00 17 535.2 4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE LF 3,141 \$1.05 \$3,298.05 \$4.00 \$1.25 \$3,926.25 \$2.00 \$6,282.00 LF 24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE 18 535.7 75 \$6.30 \$472.50 \$8.00 \$600.00 \$7.00 \$525.00 \$10.00 \$750.00 19 535.13 STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW ΕA \$105.00 \$420.00 \$125.00 \$500.00 \$150.00 \$600.00 \$150.00 \$600.00 20 535.17 BICYCLE RIDER SYMBOL ΕA 4 \$315.00 \$1.260.00 \$125.00 \$500.00 \$400.00 \$1.600.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 21 540 EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL LS 1 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 22 540.9 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE LF 500 \$2.50 \$1,250.00 \$5.00 \$2,500.00 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$10.00 \$5,000.00 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION LF 23 550.1 9,711 \$0.01 \$97.11 \$1.00 \$9,711.00 \$1.00 \$9,711.00 \$5.00 \$48,555.00 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (100MIL) 24 666 2003 LF 1,040 \$2.15 \$2,236.00 \$6.00 \$6,240.00 \$3.00 \$3,120.00 \$3.00 \$3,120.00 25 848 8" SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10') LF 167 \$285.00 \$47.595.00 \$125.00 \$20.875.00 \$50.00 \$8.350.00 \$46.00 \$7.682.00 LF 26 848 8" SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14') \$285.00 \$187,530.00 \$150.00 \$98,700.00 \$55.00 \$52.00 \$34,216.00 658 \$36,190.00 \$65,403.00 27 848 24" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10') (HOBAS) LF 559 \$371.00 \$207,389.00 \$190.00 \$106,210.00 \$280.00 \$156,520.00 \$117.00 28 848 24" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14') (HOBAS) LF \$274.202.00 1,931 \$371.00 \$716,401.00 \$220.00 \$424,820.00 \$285.00 \$550,335.00 \$142.00 29 848 24" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (22'-25') (HOBAS) LF 141 \$371.00 \$52,311.00 \$260.00 \$36,660.00 \$290.00 \$40,890.00 \$377.00 \$53,157.00 30 848 24" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (25'-30') (HOBAS) LF 46 \$371.00 \$17.066.00 \$350.00 \$16.100.00 \$295.00 \$13.570.00 \$477.00 \$21.942.00 31 24" FRP (ASTM D-3754) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14') (HOBAS) LF 848 545 \$371.00 \$202,195.00 \$172.00 \$93,740.00 \$250.00 \$136,250.00 \$300.00 \$163,500.00 32 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14') (HOBAS) LF 533 \$422.00 \$224,926.00 \$260.00 \$138,580.00 \$290.00 \$154,570.00 \$169.00 \$90,077.00 LF 33 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (14'-18') (HOBAS) \$90.860.00 308 \$422.00 \$129,976.00 \$290.00 \$89,320.00 \$295.00 \$179.00 \$55,132.00 \$319,440.00 34 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (18'-22') (HOBAS) LF 968 \$422.00 \$408,496.00 \$330.00 \$300.00 \$290,400.00 \$399.00 \$386,232.00 35 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (22'-25') (HOBAS) LF 525 \$422.00 \$221.550.00 \$390.00 \$204.750.00 \$305.00 \$160,125.00 \$444.00 \$233.100.00 36 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (25'-30') (HOBAS) LF 1,557 \$422.00 \$460.00 \$499.00 \$776,943.00 \$657,054.00 \$716,220.00 \$310.00 \$482,670.00 37 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3754) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14') (HOBAS) LF 52 \$422.00 \$21,944.00 \$290.00 \$15,080.00 \$290.00 \$15,080.00 \$194.00 \$10,088.00 LF 38 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3754) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (14'-18') (HOBAS) 291 \$422.00 \$122,802.00 \$320.00 \$93,120.00 \$295.00 \$85,845.00 \$204.00 \$59,364.00 39 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3754) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (18'-22') (HOBAS) LF 948 \$422.00 \$400,056.00 \$360.00 \$341,280.00 \$300.00 \$284,400.00 \$424.00 \$401,952.00 40 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3754) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (22'-25') (HOBAS) LF 418 \$422.00 \$176.396.00 \$420.00 \$175.560.00 \$310.00 \$129,580.00 \$474.00 \$198.132.00 41 LF 848 30" FRP (ASTM D-3754) (PS-72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (25'-30') (HOBAS) 121 \$422.00 \$51,062.00 \$490.00 \$514.00 \$62,194.00 \$59,290.00 \$320.00 \$38,720.00 42 852 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 6') (4' DIA.) ΕA 3 \$7,200.00 \$21,600.00 \$6,500.00 \$19,500.00 \$12,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$21,000.00 43 ΕA 852 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (EXTRA DEPTH) (4' DIA.) 6 \$276.00 \$1,656.00 \$300.00 \$1,800.00 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 44 853 SANITARY SEWER FRP MANHOLE (0' - 6' DEPTH) (4' DIA.) ΕA 13 \$10,600.00 \$137,800.00 \$7,500.00 \$97,500.00 \$16,000.00 \$208,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$117,000.00 45 853 SANITARY SEWER FRP DROP MANHOLE (0' - 6' DEPTH) (4' DIA.) ΕA \$16,900.00 \$16.900.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$20.000.00 \$20,000.00 \$9,700.00 \$9.700.00 1 46 853 SANITARY SEWER FRP MANHOLE (0' - 6' DEPTH) (6' DIA.) ΕA 21 \$17,750.00 \$372,750.00 \$8,500.00 \$178,500.00 \$24,000.00 \$504,000.00 \$14,800.00 \$310,800.00 47 853 SANITARY SEWER FRP DROP MANHOLE (0'-6' DEPTH) (6' DIA.) ΕA \$21,200.00 \$148,400.00 \$9,500.00 \$66,500.00 \$24,500.00 \$171,500.00 \$15,800.00 \$110,600.00 7 48 853 SANITARY SEWER FRP MANHOLE (EXTRA DEPTH) VF 542 \$90.00 \$48,780.00 \$500.00 \$271,000.00 \$500.00 \$271,000.00 \$300.00 \$162,600.00 49 854 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS LF 50 \$40.00 \$2,000.00 \$100.00 \$5,000.00 \$60.00 \$3,000.00 \$80.00 \$4,000.00 50 854 SANITARY SEWER TWO-WAY CLEANOUTS ΕA \$1.000.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.200.00 \$2,400.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 2 LF 51 856.1 JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 42' 40 \$17,000.00 \$650.00 \$26,000.00 \$950.00 \$38,000.00 \$770.00 \$30,800.00 \$425.00 52 856.1 JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 48" LF 498 \$460.00 \$229,080.00 \$720.00 \$358,560.00 \$1,000.00 \$498,000.00 \$620.00 \$308,760.00 LF 53 24" CARRIER PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) 856.2 40 \$247.00 \$9,880.00 \$250.00 \$10,000.00 \$170.00 \$6,800.00 \$140.00 \$5,600.00 \$149,400.00 54 856.2 30" CARRIER PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) LF 498 \$260.00 \$129,480.00 \$300.00 \$180.00 \$89,640.00 \$150.00 \$74,700.00 55 856.3 42" STEEL CASING LF 40 \$100.00 \$4.000.00 \$150.00 \$6.000.00 \$140.00 \$5.600.00 \$200.00 \$8.000.00 LF 56 856.3 48" STEEL CASING 498 \$125.00 \$62,250.00 \$210.00 \$104,580.00 \$89,640.00 \$124,500.00 \$180.00 \$250.00 57 858 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES, AND COLLARS CY \$150.00 \$1,950.00 \$250.00 \$3,250.00 \$150.00 \$1,950.00 \$170.00 \$2,210.00 13 LF 58 ABANDONMENT OF 18" SANITARY SEWER LINE \$510.360.00 862 4,253 \$14.50 \$61,668.50 \$120.00 \$11.00 \$46,783.00 \$13.00 \$55,289.00 59 862 ABANDONMENT OF 21" SANITARY SEWER LINE LF 172 \$16.25 \$2,795.00 \$250.00 \$43,000.00 \$16.00 \$2,752.00 \$20.00 \$3,440.00 60 864 BYPASS PUMPING LS \$50.000.00 \$50.000.00 \$85,000.00 \$85.000.00 \$500.000.00 \$500.000.00 \$1.200.000.00 \$1.200.000.00

65	3000	REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL - AC PIPE	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
66	100.1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION - This item includes project move-in and move-out of personnel and equipment, and shall include furnishing all labor, materials, tools and equipment and incidentals required to mobilize, demobilize, bond and insure the Work for the Project in accordance with the contract documents, complete in place. Maximum of 10% of Items 1-65.	LS	1	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
67	100.2	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION*	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
68	101.1	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - Maximum of 5% of Items 1-65	LS	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
			Total			\$6,758,717.46		\$7,315,255.00		\$7,444,884.25		\$7,539,412.00

\$3.00

\$3.00

\$3.00

\$500.00

\$2,289.00

\$9,786.00

\$18,657.00

\$5,000.00

\$5.00

\$8.00

\$10.00

\$15,000.00

\$3,815.00

\$26,096.00

\$62,190.00

\$150,000.00

\$3.00

\$3.00

\$3.00

\$5,000.00

\$2,289.00

\$9,786.00

\$18,657.00

\$50,000.00

\$3.00

\$11.00

\$16.00

\$250.00

\$2,289.00

\$35,882.00

\$99,504.00

\$2,500.00

763

3,262

6,219

10

LF

LF

LF

ΕA